



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022**

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Shoeb Alam & Mr. Rishad
Murtaza, Advocates

Versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.), DELHI-2 &
ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Sr. Standing Counsel
alongwith A. Ranganath, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

02.11.2022

CRL.M.A. 22289/2022 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Sr. Standing Counsel, as above accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks some time to file the reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
4. List on 12th December, 2022.



5. Needless to emphasise that the prayer for interim relief would be considered on the next date of hearing after considering the submissions made by both the sides.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 2, 2022

p'ma