



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022**

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.), DELHI-2 &

ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Sr. S.C. with A.
Ranganath, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **11.01.2023**

W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022

1. Ld. Senior Counsel for the petitioner appears and states that the matter relates to Article 20 Sub-clause 1 and the Black Money (Undisclosed Foreign Income and Assets) and Imposition of Tax Act.
2. List on 18th May, 2023.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 11, 2023/MK