



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022**

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI Petitioner
Through: Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Mr. Ujjwal Singh
and Mr. Agastya Sen, Advts.
versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.), DELHI-2 &
ANR.** Respondents
Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Atish Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
18.05.2023

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 7th November, 2023.
3. Interim orders to continue till then.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 18, 2023/MK