



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022**

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Advocate
Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate

versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.), DELHI-2 &
ANR.** Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Virendra
Kumar Saxena and Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
Advocates

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
08.05.2024**

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. List on 30.07.2024.
3. In compliance of order dated 12.12.2022, Respondent/Department and the Petitioner will make a joint request for adjournment before the Trial Court on the next date.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 8, 2024/kks