



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022, CRL.M.A. 22288/2022**

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Sharma, Mr. Arjun Kakkar,
Mr. Nagesh Bahel, Ms. Ridhima
Mandhar, Ms. Neena Khan, Mr.
Abhyuday Sharma, Advs.

versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.), DELHI-2 &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Sr. Standing
counsel, Mr. V. K. Saksham, Ms.
Hemlata Rawal, Mr. Subham Kumar,
Advs. for Income Tax Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

Both parties submit that an identical question is pending for
consideration in the batch matters before the Division Bench.

List on 10.12.2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2024/AR..