



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022**

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manu Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Arjun Kakkar, Advocate

versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.), DELHI-2 &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.Dipak
Raj and Mr.Shubham Kumar,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
10.12.2024

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the connected petition
is still pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Division Bench.

In view thereof, list on 18.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

Dy/smg..