



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022**

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arjun Kakkar and Mr. Abhuday
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.), DELHI-2 &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. K.
Saksendi, JSC with Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, JSC, Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr.
Subham Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, with no objection from the other side, list on 23rd April, 2025.
2. Interim order to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

NA/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any