



\$~46

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

versus

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

(INV.), DELHI-2 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC
with Mr. VK Saxena,
JSC, Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
JSC and Dipak Raj, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

1. The learned counsel for the parties submit that issue involved in the present matter is being considered by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court.
2. They request that the present matter be taken up after some time.
3. List on 18.08.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2025

'KDK'