



\$~48

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar and Mr.
Abhyuday Sharma, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.),
DELHI-2 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dipak Raj, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

1. The learned counsel for the parties request for an adjournment.
2. List on 18.11.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2025

'KDK'