



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2544/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22288/2022

VINEY KRISHAN CHAUDHRIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Sharma, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Arjun
Kakkar, Advocate.

versus

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

(INV.), DELHI-2 & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha Sr.
Standing Counsel with
Ms. Hemlata Rawat and
Mr. V. K. Saksena
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

1. In the opinion of this Court only because certain provisions of Black Money (Undisclosed Foreign Income and Assets) and Imposition of Tax Act, 2015 have been challenged and pending consideration before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court, the same cannot be the reason for not proceeding further in the present matter.

2. List on 27.01.2026

3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

DU